UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested By: USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

When Recorded Return To: ERNEST HARDAWAY 88 W SCHILLER UNIT 1204 CHICAGO, IL 60610-2037 0701715090

Doc#: 0701715090 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/17/2007 12:25 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SATISFACTION

USAA #:0702068773 "HARDAV AY" Lender ID:10077/1698527473 Cook, Illinois PIF: 12/07/2006 MERS #: 100105600017100610 \frac{1}{5}.U #: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mo tgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ERNEST HARDAWAY II, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 05/03/2005 Recorded: 05/19/2005 as Instrument No.: 0513916190, does hereby acknowledge and the that the received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-04-209-043-1170

Property Address: 88 W SCHILLER UNIT 407, CHICAGO, IL 60610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Ips. ("MERS")

On December 21st, 2006

KATIE FROST, Assistant Secretary

1999 TEANS AND THE SHARE WHITE THE STATE OF THE SHARE WHITE TH

0701715090 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 JONOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF lowa **COUNTY OF Black Hawk**

On December 21st, 2006, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared KATIE FROST, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same inhis/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my/hand and official seal,

M. CLARK

Notary Expires: 05/1\(\chi/2007\) #728505

ML CLARK **NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA** Toberty of Cook County Clerk's Office **COMMISSION NUMBER 728505** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2007

0701715090 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Desciption:

The following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Unit No. 407-L in Lowell House Condominium as delineated on a survey of the South 98.50 feet of Lot 8 in Chicago Land Clearance Commission No. 3, being a consolidation of Lots and parts of Lots and vacated alleys in Eronson's Addition to Chicago, and Certain Resubdivisions, all in the North East 1/4 of Section 4, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, together with that part of the following described premises lying below an elevation of +20.30 feet Chicago Datum:

The South 99.89 feet of Lot 6, Lot 8 (except the South 98.50 feet thereof), all in said Chicago Land Clearance No 3 and Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 in the Resubdivision of Lots 26, 27, 30, and 31 in Burton's Subdivision of Lot 14 in said Bronson's Addition to Chicago; all in the North East ¼ of Section 4, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County. Illinois; which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number 25288099, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

Parcel/Tax I.D #: 17-0/-209-043-1170

Cook Colling Clarks Office Commonly known as: 88 West Schiller Unit 407, Chicago, IL 60610

0702068773 IL 12/07